
Boys Basketball

Camp
July 13-16th, 2025

Skill sessions, contest, guest speaker, game play  |  Skill development in college 

atmosphere | Skill work focused on fun & improvement | Affordable $215 for 

commuters, $315 for overnight

Questions? Contact: UW-Stout Camp Director, Jim Lake
231-250-3283   |  Lakej@uwstout.edu



Sunday-July 13th

5:30-7:00 PM

7:15-7:30 PM

7:30-8:00 PM

8:00-8:30 PM

8:30-9:00 PM

9:00         PM

9:00-9:15 PM

9:15-9:30 PM

9:30 PM

10:15 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

Registration - Johnson Fieldhouse

Basketball Camp Meeting/Individual Camper Pizza 

Orders

Skill Assessment

Half Court Assessment

Session 1 Stations

Commuters Dismissed to Home

Overnight Lightning Challenge - Camp Championship

Overnight Driblle Knock Out - Camp Championship

Overnight Dismiss to Dorms

Individual Camper Pizza Orders Delivered

Rooms

Lights Out

SCHEDULE

4th-9th Grades (Fall of 2025)

This camp provides an atmosphere where skill development, fun, and an appreciation 
for the game of basketball grows in our campers. The focus is teaching fundamental 
basketball in a fun and exciting way. Sessions include demonstration, drills, 
competitions, and game play. Campers will be instructed by UW-Stout players and 
coaches. Each camper will receive a t-shirt, water bottle, and meals daily. Boys entering 
4th grade in Fall 2024 are not eligible for overnight and should be registered as a 
commuter only.



Monday-July 14th

8:00-8:45 AM 

8:45 AM

9:00-9:10 AM 

9:10-9:40 AM 

9:40-10:10 AM

10:10-10:20  AM 

10:20-10:30 AM 

10:30-11:30 AM 

11:30-12:00    PM

12:00-1:00 PM

1:00-2:00 PM

2:00-2:10 PM 

2:10-2:40 PM 

2:40-3:00 PM 

3:00-3:15 PM 

3:15-3:45 PM 

3:45-5:45 PM 

6:00-7:00 PM 

7:00-7:10 PM

7:10-7:25 PM 

7:25-7:55 PM 

8:00-8:45 PM 

9:00 PM

10:15 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

Breakfast (Overnight Campers Only)

Commuter Drop Off - JFH

Dynamic Stretching

Session 2 Full Court Stations

Session 2 Fastbreak

Gatorade Challenge – Camp Championship

Team Practice 2

Game Play

Guest Speaker

Lunch

Dorm/Rest Time

Dynamic Stretching

Session 3 Shooting Stations

Session 3 Fastbreak Stations

Star Shooting Challenge – Camp Championship

2 on 2 Kings Court – Camp Championship

Movie

Dinner

Dynamic Stretching/Individual Camper Pizza Orders

Offense Demonstration

Team Practice 3

Games

Dismiss to Dorms/Commuters Dismissed to Home

Individual Camper Pizza Orders Delivered

Rooms

Lights Out



Tuesday-July 15th

8:00-8:45 AM

8:45 AM

9:00-9:10 AM 

9:10-9:40 AM

9:40-10:10 AM 

10:10-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

11:00-11:10 AM

11:10-11:45 AM

Noon-2:45 PM 

1:00-3:00 PM

3:20-3:30 PM

3:30-4:00 PM

4:00-4:20 PM

4:20-5:00 PM

5:00-5:45 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

7:00-7:15 PM

7:15-7:25 PM

7:25-7:55 PM

8:00-8:45 PM 

9:00 PM

9:15 PM

Midnight  

Breakfast (Overnight Campers Only)

Commuter Drop Off - JFH

Dynamic Stretching

Session 4 Stations

Session 4 Shooting Stations

Free-throw Challenge – Camp Championship

1 on 1 Camp Challenge – Camp Championship

Team Practice 4

Game Play

Lunch

Pool Time – Wakanda Water Park

Dynamic Stretching

Session 5 Stations

Circle Passing

3 on 3 – Camp Challenge – Camp Championship

Game Play

Dinner

Offense Demonstration

Dynamic Stretching

Team Practice 5

Games

Dismiss to Dorms

NBA2K Tourney – Overnight Campers and Coaches

Rooms/Lights Out When NBA2K Tourney Champion is 

Crowned



Scan QR Code to Register

or online at:  http://mensbasketball.uwstoutsportscamps.com

Wednesday-July 16th

8:00-9:00 AM 

8:45 AM

9:00-9:10 AM 

9:10-9:20 AM 

9:20-10:00 AM 

10:00-10:20 AM 

10:30-11:30 AM 

11:45-12:00 PM 

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

Breakfast (Overnight Campers Only)

Commuter Drop Off - JFH

Dynamic Stretching

Team Practice 6

Session 6 Stations

Session 6 Full Court Stations – Full Group

Game Play

Award Ceremony

Dismiss

Dorm Check Out


